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Final Results:

Place
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Name
Samuel Serdar
Hiep Atkins
Matthew Blair
Wally Shearer
Barbara Walston
Joseph Couden
Bradford Zohlmann
Andrew Rubinburg
Luther Lewis
Timothy Bowser
Stanley Watkins
J Randall Odell
Irving Franklin
Larry Tingle
Kevin Johnson
Tate Tiedtke
William West
Jordan Holsinger
Randall Swope
Edward Shade
Jeff Sanders
Keith Correll
Ernest Entin
Kenneth Ware
Matt Damos
Brett Smith
Neal Nakandakare
Steven Hipes
Elizabeth Lynch
Rita Davison
James White
Matt Kreamer
Frank Davis
Stephen Bruck
Luis Leon

Hometown
Bristol, WI
Houston, TX
Fairborn, OH
Noblesville, IN
Cincinnati, OH
Blacklick, OH
St. Cloud, MN
Skokie, IL
White House, TN
Crestwood, KY
Clay City, KY
Arcanum, OH
Louisville, KY
Louisville, KY
Dublin, OH
Columbus, OH
Louisville, KY
Indianapolis, IN
Zanesville, OH
Hurricane, WV
Bruceville, IN
Greenwood, IN
Louisville, KY
Georgetown, KY
Elizabethtown, KY
Cadiz, KY
Clinton, TN
St. Louis, MO
Charlotte, Ml
Loveland, OH
Nashville, TN
Martinsville, IN
Jacksonville, FL
Cincinnati, OH
Easley, SC

2010/2011 World Series of Poker Circuit
Final Results: Horseshoe Southern Indiana

Prize
$47,171
$24,887
$13,013
$11,386

$9,760
$8,133
$6,506
$4,880
$3,253
$1,952
$1,789
$1,627
$1,545
$1,464
$1,383
$1,139
$1,139
$1,139
$797
$797
$797
$797
$797
$797
$797
$797
$797
$569
$569
$569
$569
$569
$569
$569
$569

Event #1

No-Limit Hold’em

Buy-In: $300 (+50)

Total Entries: 570

Total Prize Pool: $162,660
October 2 — October 3, 2010



36 Ryan Huser Indianapolis, IN $569
37 Joseph Detenber Louisville, KY $488
38 Monty Schmidt Madison, WI $488
39 Bill Kanipe Fishers, IN $488
40 Ivan Plantz Santa Claus, IN $488
41 John Madden Akron, OH $488
42 Matthew Chang Rockville, MD $488
43 Misty Swicegood Louisville, KY $488
44 Doy Davis Chattanooga, TN $488
45 Larry Murphy Lexington, KY $488
Shelby Township,
46 Jeffrey Rowland Ml $423
47 Steven Weixel Rocky River, OH $423
48 Alan Snell Corapolis, PA $423
49 Ryan McMaster Nashville, TN $423
50 Keaton Baker Newburgh, IN $423
51 Juan Rodriguez Indianapolis, IN $423
52 Robin Perry Murfreesboro, TN $423
53 Jerry Sibincic Crown Point, IN $423
54 Vincent Burgio West Hills, CA $423

LAST IN, LAST OUT - SAM SERDAR TAKES EVENT #1 AT
SOUTHERN INDIANA

Wisconsin RN draws first blood and takes down 570 entrants

The second series of the World Series of Poker Circuit kicked off Saturday at the Horseshoe Southern
Indiana. A total of 570 entrants put up the $350 buy-in for the first No-Limit Hold ‘em event of the
series, creating a prizepool of $171,000. The top 54 spots would finish in the money and earn points
towards the first ever WSOPC National Championship event.

At the end of play on Saturday, only 37 players survived to make Day 2. Play resumed at 2 P.M. local
time and it took less than ten hours to determine a winner. In the end, Sam Serdar came out on top to
claim the Circuit Ring, $47,171 and 50 points towards the National Championship event.

Serdar, an RN from Racine, Wisconsin, was on the brink of elimination with five players remaining when
he was all in with K-8 against the A-K of Wally Shearer. However, Serdar spiked an eight on the river to
double up on the hand and never looked back.

Mainly a cash game player, Serdar does play tournaments from time to time but is very selective on the
events he plays. However, with this victory, Serdar said he definitely plans on playing more events in
order to try and secure his spot in the National Championship event.

It has been a busy and tiresome few days for the young man who just graduated school in May. On
Saturday, the day of the event, Serdar worked until 5 A.M.. Once off work, he and his father Mick
hopped in Mick’s car with their dog Bentley and made the seven hour drive to the Horseshoe Southern
Indiana. Serdar actually arrived six minutes after the event started.

Serdar didn’t have much time to enjoy his victory at the Horseshoe as he and Mick had to make the long
drive back to Racine so that Serdar can make it to work at 7 P.M. tonight. Despite pocketing over
$47,000 for the win, Serdar said he was not planning on taking today off of work.



Payouts at the final table were as follows:
Samuel Serdar $47,171

Hiep Atkins $24,887

Matthew Blair $13,013

Wally Shearer $11,386

Barbara Walston $9,760

Joseph Couden $8,133

Bradford Zohlmann $6,506

Andrew Rubinburg $4,880

Luther Lewis $3,253
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Play continues today at the Horseshoe with Day 2 of the $550 NLHE Event #2 as well as the start of
Event #3, the $350 Six-Handed NLHE.

For the full schedule of events at the Horseshoe Southern Indiana Circuit, click here.

For more information about the WSOP Circuit National Championship, click here.

For more information, please contact:

Jay Newnum — WSOPC Tournament Reporter
e-mail: jay@wjmedia.com

Or visit our official website: www.wsop.com



http://www.wsop.com/tourney/tourneydetails.asp?groupID=773
http://www.wsop.com/circuit/2010-Leaderboard.asp
http://www.wsop.com/
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