

2010/2011 World Series of Poker Circuit

Final Results: Horseshoe Southern Indiana

Event #1

No-Limit Hold'em

Buy-In: \$300 (+50) Total Entries: 570

Total Prize Pool: \$162,660 October 2 – October 3, 2010

Final Results:

Place	Name	Hometown	Prize
1	Samuel Serdar	Bristol, WI	\$47,171
2	Hiep Atkins	Houston, TX	\$24,887
3	Matthew Blair	Fairborn, OH	\$13,013
4	Wally Shearer	Noblesville, IN	\$11,386
5	Barbara Walston	Cincinnati, OH	\$9,760
6	Joseph Couden	Blacklick, OH	\$8,133
7	Bradford Zohlmann	St. Cloud, MN	\$6,506
8	Andrew Rubinburg	Skokie, IL	\$4,880
9	Luther Lewis	White House, TN	\$3,253
10	Timothy Bowser	Crestwood, KY	\$1,952
11	Stanley Watkins	Clay City, KY	\$1,789
12	J Randall Odell	Arcanum, OH	\$1,627
13	Irving Franklin	Louisville, KY	\$1,545
14	Larry Tingle	Louisville, KY	\$1,464
15	Kevin Johnson	Dublin, OH	\$1,383
16	Tate Tiedtke	Columbus, OH	\$1,139
17	William West	Louisville, KY	\$1,139
18	Jordan Holsinger	Indianapolis, IN	\$1,139
19	Randall Swope	Zanesville, OH	\$797
20	Edward Shade	Hurricane, WV	\$797
21	Jeff Sanders	Bruceville, IN	\$797
22	Keith Correll	Greenwood, IN	\$797
23	Ernest Entin	Louisville, KY	\$797
24	Kenneth Ware	Georgetown, KY	\$797
25	Matt Damos	Elizabethtown, KY	\$797
26	Brett Smith	Cadiz, KY	\$797
27	Neal Nakandakare	Clinton, TN	\$797
28	Steven Hipes	St. Louis, MO	\$569
29	Elizabeth Lynch	Charlotte, MI	\$569
30	Rita Davison	Loveland, OH	\$569
31	James White	Nashville, TN	\$569
32	Matt Kreamer	Martinsville, IN	\$569
33	Frank Davis	Jacksonville, FL	\$569
34	Stephen Bruck	Cincinnati, OH	\$569
35	Luis Leon	Easley, SC	\$569

36	Ryan Huser	Indianapolis, IN	\$569
37	Joseph Detenber	Louisville, KY	\$488
38	Monty Schmidt	Madison, WI	\$488
39	Bill Kanipe	Fishers, IN	\$488
40	Ivan Plantz	Santa Claus, IN	\$488
41	John Madden	Akron, OH	\$488
42	Matthew Chang	Rockville, MD	\$488
43	Misty Swicegood	Louisville, KY	\$488
44	Doy Davis	Chattanooga, TN	\$488
45	Larry Murphy	Lexington, KY	\$488
		Shelby Township,	
46	Jeffrey Rowland	MI	\$423
47	Steven Weixel	Rocky River, OH	\$423
48	Alan Snell	Corapolis, PA	\$423
49	Ryan McMaster	Nashville, TN	\$423
50	Keaton Baker	Newburgh, IN	\$423
51	Juan Rodriguez	Indianapolis, IN	\$423
52	Robin Perry	Murfreesboro, TN	\$423
53	Jerry Sibincic	Crown Point, IN	\$423
54	Vincent Burgio	West Hills, CA	\$423

LAST IN, LAST OUT - SAM SERDAR TAKES EVENT #1 AT SOUTHERN INDIANA

Wisconsin RN draws first blood and takes down 570 entrants

The second series of the World Series of Poker Circuit kicked off Saturday at the Horseshoe Southern Indiana. A total of 570 entrants put up the \$350 buy-in for the first No-Limit Hold 'em event of the series, creating a prizepool of \$171,000. The top 54 spots would finish in the money and earn points towards the first ever WSOPC National Championship event.

At the end of play on Saturday, only 37 players survived to make Day 2. Play resumed at 2 P.M. local time and it took less than ten hours to determine a winner. In the end, Sam Serdar came out on top to claim the Circuit Ring, \$47,171 and 50 points towards the National Championship event.

Serdar, an RN from Racine, Wisconsin, was on the brink of elimination with five players remaining when he was all in with K-8 against the A-K of Wally Shearer. However, Serdar spiked an eight on the river to double up on the hand and never looked back.

Mainly a cash game player, Serdar does play tournaments from time to time but is very selective on the events he plays. However, with this victory, Serdar said he definitely plans on playing more events in order to try and secure his spot in the National Championship event.

It has been a busy and tiresome few days for the young man who just graduated school in May. On Saturday, the day of the event, Serdar worked until 5 A.M.. Once off work, he and his father Mick hopped in Mick's car with their dog Bentley and made the seven hour drive to the Horseshoe Southern Indiana. Serdar actually arrived six minutes after the event started.

Serdar didn't have much time to enjoy his victory at the Horseshoe as he and Mick had to make the long drive back to Racine so that Serdar can make it to work at 7 P.M. tonight. Despite pocketing over \$47,000 for the win, Serdar said he was not planning on taking today off of work.

Payouts at the final table were as follows:

- 1. Samuel Serdar \$47,171
- 2. Hiep Atkins \$24,887
- 3. Matthew Blair \$13,013
- 4. Wally Shearer \$11,386
- 5. Barbara Walston \$9,760
- 6. Joseph Couden \$8,133
- 7. Bradford Zohlmann \$6,506
- 8. Andrew Rubinburg \$4,880
- 9. Luther Lewis \$3,253

Play continues today at the Horseshoe with Day 2 of the \$550 NLHE Event #2 as well as the start of Event #3, the \$350 Six-Handed NLHE.

For the full schedule of events at the Horseshoe Southern Indiana Circuit, click here.

For more information about the WSOP Circuit National Championship, click here.

For more information, please contact: Jay Newnum – WSOPC Tournament Reporter e-mail: jay@wjmedia.com Or visit our official website: www.wsop.com